

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23046/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2005 in DBCWP No. 5317/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GEN.MANAGER, NORTH WEST RAILWAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With application for vacating stay and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.23737 of 2005

(With application for vacating stay and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Sakekt Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Additional Solicitor When the matter was called on, learned Add
rejoinder to the General submitted that it is necessary to file a r
05. Let affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.23737/20
hereafter. such rejoinder be filed within 10 days. Put up for final disposal th
the main The application for vacating stay shall also be taken up along with
matter.

RDWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

COURT MASTER