

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23046/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2005 in DBCWP No. 5317/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GEN.MANAGER, NORTH WEST RAILWAY & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

CHANDA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23737 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief
and
office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 14/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr.R.C.Kathi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Nagar, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Heard Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, learned Senior Counsel for the
appellants and Mr. P.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

LI S T OF BOO K S CIT E D :

1. 1 9 9 7 (6) SCC 5 8 0 (paras 2, 3 & 4)
2. 1 9 8 8 (1) SCC 3 0 6
3. 1 9 8 5 (2) SCC 6 4 8 (paras 3 & 5)
4. 2 0 0 6 (2) AT J (xerox given)
5. Indian Railway Administr ative Manual
- Railways Establish ment Manual Vol 1 & 2

6. Railway Service Pen sion Rules, 1 9 9 3